## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 440 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "claims;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4 and 5 in
- their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "to provide for proceedings involving a claimant's
  failure to mitigate damages with use of personal health insurance; to"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 10, after "payments" and the semicolon ";" delete the remainder of the line 7 and at the beginning of line 11, delete "subrogation;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 16, delete "three" and insert "two"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, change " $\underline{C.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{B.(1)}$ "